10
Dimensions shown in mm (inch)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Cannon ZIF Connectors DL - Plastic Body
The Cannon DL Series of Zero Insertion Force (ZIF)
connectors fill the need in the medical, commercial / indus-
trial, computer, and peripheral equipment market places for

W9A - Square Post 3,18 (0.125), 50   inches Gold, Plug only
W9B - Square Post 3,18 (0.125), 50   inches Gold, Receptacle only
How to Order
13
Dimensions shown in mm (inch)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
DL - Plastic Body - Crimp ContactsCannon ZIF Connectors
Description A B C D E F G H
DL3-60P 65,80 57,91 50,55 11,89 24,90 39,19 24,90 49,02
(2.592) (2.280) (1.992) (0.466) (0.981) (1.543) (0.981) (1.931)
DL2-96P 65,80 57,91 50,60 19,38 28,12 39,19 24,05 50,60
(2.592) (2.280) (1.994) (.763) (1.108) (1.543) (0.947) (1.994)
DL1-156P 108,00 100,03 92,26 16,26 24,90 54,81 20,10 92,10
(4.255) (3.938) (3.631) (0.640) (0.980) (2.158) (0.792) (3.626)
DL5-260P 108,00 100,03 92,26 26,00 35,00 54.26 30,30 92,10
(4.255) (3.938) (3.631) (1.024) (1.378) (2.136) (1.193) (3.626)
Description A B C D E G H
DL3-60R 65,80 57,91 50,50 11,89 24,90 19,18 49,02
(2.592) (2.280) (1.988) (0.468) (0.981) (0.755) (1.931)
DL2-96R 65,80 57,91 50,60 19,38 28,12 24,05 50,60
(2.592) (2.280) (1.994) (.763) (1.108) (0.947) (1.994)
DL1-156R 108,00 100,03 92,10 16,26 24,90 20,10 92,10
(4.255) (3.938) (3.622) (0.640) (0.980) (0.792) (3.626)
DL5-260R 108,00 100,03 92,10 26,00 35,00 30,30 92,10
(4.255) (3.938) (3.622) (1.024) (1.378) (1.193) (3.626)
Notes:
Crimp contacts are to be ordered separately and to be installed by customer, see pages 49-50.
A
4X Ø  3,03 (.119)
7,92 (.312)
6,35
(.250)
23,10
(.910)
C AMSHAF T
TURNING  DIRE C TIO N
B
C D
E F
G
H
4X Ø  3,03 (.119)
7,75 (.305)
6,35 (.250)